US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO: **Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission** 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: CENTERBURG YOUTH SHOOTING SPORTS INC FRN: 0033812884 Contact Name: **CRYSTAL L MCELHANEY** Address: 5519 TUCKER RD. CENTERBURG OH 43011 Telephone: +1 4242618498 Email: hughxu@bkkspeaker.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of DONGGUAN GOLD LYCRA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: DONGGUAN GOLD LYCRA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD Product Description: Portable karaoke Bluetooth speaker Grantee code: 2AX49 FCC ID: 2AX49-K500 Contact Name: Jiamo Wei Address: No. 1 Anxun 1s t Street, Qiaotou Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China. Telephone No: +86-076989272828 Email: 413445790@QQ.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

| US Agent's Name: CRYSTAL L MCELHANEY |
|--------------------------------------|
| Title:Manager |
| Signature |
| CRYSTAL L MCELHANEY |
| |
| |

2022/05/24 .